

USER MANUAL



(2014/53/EU art. 10-8)

(a) Frequency Range; 2402-2480 MHz

(b) Maximum radio-frequency power; 100mW (EIRP)

(2014/53/EU art. 10-9 Simplified Declaration of Conformity)

Hereby, MOB, declares that item MO9838 complies with the essential requirements and other relevant conditions of directive 2014/53/EU. The full text of the EU declaration of conformity is available at the following internet address: www.momanual.com

MOB, PO BOX 644, 6710 BP (NL).



PO: 41-xxxxxx
Made in China

MO9838



EN

Product Introduction

1. MICRO USB Charging Input port on Charging Box
2. Magnetic Charging Sensor Point on Right Earbud and Charging Box
3. Magnetic Charging Sensor Point on Left Earbud and Charging Box
4. Charging Indicating LED on box
5. Earbud Sensor Touching Control Point
6. Earbud indicating LED

Power On

When the earbuds are removed from the charging box, press & hold the touching sensor control button on both earbuds for 3 seconds to turn the power on.

When the earbuds are in the charging box, remove the 2 earbuds and they will power on automatically.

When both earbuds are powered on, you will hear the indicating sound: Power On, and you can see the two earbuds' LED indicator will be flashing GREEN and WHITE alternately.

Power Off

You can choose from the below 2 ways to power off the earbuds.

Option 1: Put the earbuds into the charging box, the earbud will power off and switch to charging mode automatically. Green led on when in Charging mode.

Option 2: You can press and hold any of the earbuds' sensor button for 3 seconds to power off. When 2 earbuds power off, you will hear the indicating sound: Power Off. The green indicating light will flash 3 times.

Pairing both earbuds

The 2 earbuds will pair with each other automatically within 5seconds after powering on.

Wireless Connection with Device

After both earbuds are paired with each other, open the Wireless setting on your Mobile, iPad or other Wireless enabled devices, search "MO9838", and select it to connect. You will hear CONNECTED when earbuds connect with your device. Once there Wireless is connected successfully, the Indicating LED's will turn to white light flashing slowly. Then you can enjoy music though the earbuds from your device.

Remarks:

1. After the first time you have connected the earbuds will be connected with your mobile automatically as long as you power on the earbud and your mobile "Wireless" is on and MO9838 is still listed from your BT list of devices.
2. Earbuds will power off automatically if no BT connection within 3 minutes.
3. After both earbuds are paired with each other but not connected with Wireless devices, please don't press your earbud' sensor button, it may cause 2 earbuds to unpair, if this occurs please put the 2 earbuds into the charging box then take out again to restart them.

Control Button Functions on Earbuds

Playing/ Stop music: When playing music, Short press any earbud' touching sensor button to Stop/Playing music

Answer call: When call is received short press any earbud'

touching sensor button to answer the phone call

Clear Call: When on a call short press any earbud' touching sensor button to end the phone call

Decline a call: Press and hold any of the earbuds' touching sensor button for 1.5seconds to decline the calling (pay attention: long press over 3seconds will power off)

Low Power Indication

When power level is lower than 5%, you will hear an indicating sound DUDUDU every 1 minute. Earbud' indicating light will turn to GREEN LED and continue to flash slowly. When power is lower than 1%, the earbuds will power off automatically with GREEN LED quick flash 3 times and the sound warning Power Off. Please charge for your earbuds.

Charging

Charging for charging box: Connect the charging box with power supply via the provided Micro USB charging cable. Charging box' WHITE LED will Flash when charging, and WHITE LED will remain ON when fully charged.

Charging for Earbuds: Just place earbuds into the charging box, the earbuds will enter into charging mode automatically as long as your charging box has power or is plugged in to the power supply. Earbud' GREEN LED on when charging, Light Off when fully charged.

Specifications

Wireless Version:	JL V5.0
Wireless Working range:	10M
Earbud' battery:	Li-polymer 35mAH*2
Charging box battery:	Li-polymer 400mAH
SNR:	80db
Frequency response:	20HZ-20KHZ
Frequency:	2402-2480MHZ
Earbud Input:	5V 35mA MAX
Charging box input:	5V 400mA MAX

USB Cable Input: 5V 1A
Charging time: around 1.5hours
Playing time: Around 3-4Hours (50% volume)
Around 5-6 hours (10% volume)
Charging box can charge the earbuds approx. 4 times
Accessory: 1pc Charging Cable ,1pc user manual



"High sound pressure"

"Hearing damage risk"

"Do not listen at high volume levels for long periods"

DE

Produktvorstellung

1. Mikro-USB Ladeeingang der Ladebox
2. Magnetischer Ladesensor - rechter Ohrhörer und Platz in der Ladebox
3. Magnetischer Ladesensor – linker Ohrhörer und Platz in der Ladebox
4. LED-Ladestandanzeige der Ladebox
5. Ohrhörer Sensor-Control-Tasten
6. LED-Anzeige Ohrhörer

Einschalten

Wenn sich die Ohrhörer außerhalb der Ladebox befinden, halten Sie die Sensor-Control-Taste an beiden Ohrhörern 3 Sekunden lang gedrückt, um sie einzuschalten.

Wenn sich die Ohrhörer in der Ladebox befinden, entnehmen Sie die beiden Ohrhörer und sie schalten sich automatisch ein.

Nach dem Einschalten hören Sie die Ansage: POWER ON. Die LEDs der Ohrhörer blinken abwechselnd (grün und weiß).

Ausschalten

Sie können zwischen diesen beiden Methoden wählen, um die Ohrhörer auszuschalten.

Methode 1: Setzen Sie die Ohrhörer in die Ladebox ein, sie schalten sich aus und wechseln automatisch in den Lademodus. Die grüne LED leuchtet im Lademodus.

Methode 2: Halten Sie die Sensor-Control-Tasten der beiden

Ohrhörer 3 Sekunden lang gedrückt. Die Ohrhörer schalten sich aus. Sobald beide Ohrhörer ausgeschaltet sind, hören Sie die Ansage: POWER OFFf. Die grüne LED-Leuchte blinkt dreimal.

Koppeln der beiden Ohrhörer

Die beiden Ohrhörer werden nach dem Einschalten automatisch innerhalb von 5 Sek. miteinander gekoppelt.

Wireless Kopplung

Nachdem beide Ohrhörer miteinander gekoppelt sind, öffnen Sie die Wireless-Einstellung auf Ihrem Smartphone, Tablet oder anderen Wireless-fähigen Geräten, suchen Sie "MO9838" und wählen Sie dies zum Koppeln aus. Sie hören die Ansage CONNECTED, wenn die Ohrhörer mit Ihrem Gerät verbunden sind. Sobald die Wireless-Verbindung erfolgreich hergestellt wurde, blinken die LEDs langsam in Weiß. Nun können Sie Musik über die Ohrhörer Ihres Geräts genießen.

Hinweise:

1. Nach der ersten Verbindung werden die Ohrhörer nun automatisch mit Ihrem Smartphone verbunden, sobald Sie die Ohrhörer einschalten und die Wireless-Funktion auf Ihrem Smartphone eingeschaltet ist und MO9838 noch in Ihrer BT-Liste des Geräts aufgeführt ist.
2. Die Ohrhörer schalten sich automatisch aus, wenn innerhalb von 3 Minuten keine Wireless-Verbindung hergestellt wird.
3. Wenn beide Ohrhörer miteinander verbunden, aber nicht mit Wireless-Geräten verbunden sind, drücken Sie bitte nicht die Sensor-Control-Tasten der Ohrhörer, da sich diese sonst entkoppeln. Sollte dies passieren, stecken Sie bitte die beiden Ohrhörer in die Ladestation und nehmen Sie diese wieder heraus, um sie erneut zu starten.

Ohrhörer Sensor-Control-Tasten

Musik abspielen/ stoppen: Während Sie Musik abspielen, drücken Sie kurz eine beliebige Sensor-Control-Taste, um die Musikwiedergabe zu stoppen.

Anruf annehmen: Bei einem eingehenden Anruf, drücken Sie kurz

eine beliebige Sensor-Control-Taste, um den Anruf anzunehmen.

Anruf beenden: Um den Anruf zu beenden, drücken Sie kurz eine beliebige Sensor-Control-Taste.

Anruf ablehnen: Halten Sie eine der Sensor-Control-Tasten 1,5 Sekunden lang gedrückt, um das Gespräch abzulehnen (Achtung: langes Drücken > 3 Sekunden schaltet das Gerät aus.)

Niedrige Ladestandanzeige

Wenn der Batterieladestand < 5% liegt, hören Sie jede Minute einen Warnton. Die LED-Anzeige der Ohrhörer wechselt zu langsam blinkendem, grünen Licht. Wenn die Leistung < 1% liegt, schalten sich die Ohrhörer automatisch aus, wobei die grüne LED dreimal schnell blinkt und der akustische Hinweis POWER OFF ertönt. Bitte laden Sie die Ohrhörer auf.

Aufladen

Laden der Ladebox: Verbinden Sie die Ladebox mit der Stromversorgung über das mitgelieferte Mikro-USB-Ladekabel. Die weiße LED der Ladebox blinkt während des Ladevorgangs. Wenn die Box vollständig aufgeladen ist, leuchten die weißen LEDs konstant.

Aufladen der Ohrhörer: Platzieren Sie die Ohrhörer einfach in die Ladebox, die Ohrhörer gehen automatisch in den Lademodus, solange die Ladebox mit Strom versorgt, bzw. an ein Netzteil angeschlossen ist. Die Ohrhörer-LED (grün) schaltet sich während des Ladevorgangs ein. Die LEDs schalten sich bei vollständiger Ladung ab.

Technische Daten

Wireless-Version:	JL V5.0
Wireless Arbeitsbereich:	10m
Ohrhörer-Akku:	Li-Polymer 35mAH*2
Akku der Ladebox:	Li-Polymer 400mAH
SNR:	80db
Frequenzgang:	20HZ-20KHZ
Frequenz:	2402-2480MHZ

Ohrhörer-Eingang:	5V 35mA MAX
Eingang der Ladebox:	5V 400mA MAX
USB-Kabel-Eingang:	5V 1A
Ladezeit:	ca. 1,5 Stunden
Spielzeit:	Etwa 3-4 Stunden (50% Lautstärke) Etwa 5-6 Stunden (10% Lautstärke)

Die Ladebox kann die Ohrhörer ca. 4x aufladen.

Zubehör: 1 Ladekabel ,1 Bedienungsanleitung.



„Hoher Schall“

„Risiko von Gehörschäden“

„Nicht über längere Zeit mit hoher Lautstärke hören“

FR

Présentation du produit

1. Port d'entrée de chargement MICRO USB sur le boîtier de chargement
2. Capteurs de charge magnétique sur l'écouteur droit et la boîte de charge
3. Capteurs de charge magnétique sur l'écouteur gauche et la boîte de charge
4. Voyant de charge sur la boîte
5. Bouton de l'écouteur
6. Indicateur LED de l'écouteur

Marche

Lorsque les écouteurs sont retirés du boîtier de charge, maintenez enfoncé les boutons sur les deux écouteurs pendant 3 secondes pour les allumer.

Lorsque les écouteurs sont dans la boîte de chargement, retirez les 2 écouteurs et ils s'allumeront automatiquement.

Lorsque les deux écouteurs sont sous tension, vous entendrez le son suivant: Power On, et vous pourrez voir que le voyant LED des deux écouteurs clignote VERT et BLANC en alternance.

Arrêt

Vous pouvez choisir parmi les deux méthodes ci-dessous pour

éteindre les écouteurs.

Option 1: placez les écouteurs dans la boîte de chargement, ils s'éteindront et passeront automatiquement en mode chargement. LED verte allumée en mode chargement.

Option 2: Vous pouvez appuyer sur l'un des boutons des écouteurs pendant 3 secondes pour le mettre hors tension.

Lorsque 2 écouteurs sont éteints, vous entendrez le son suivant: Power Off. Le voyant vert clignotera 3 fois.

Jumelage des deux écouteurs

Les 2 écouteurs se couplent automatiquement dans les 5 secondes après la mise sous tension.

Connexion Wireless avec l'appareil

Une fois les deux écouteurs jumelés, ouvrez les paramètres Wireless de votre mobile, de votre iPad ou de tout autre appareil compatible Wireless, recherchez «MO9838», puis sélectionnez-le pour vous connecter. Vous entendrez CONNECTED lorsque les écouteurs se connecteront à votre appareil. Une fois que votre Wireless sera connecté avec succès, les voyants lumineux deviendront blancs et clignoteront lentement. Ensuite, vous pourrez écouter de la musique de votre appareil via les écouteurs.

Remarques:

1. Après la première connexion, les écouteurs seront automatiquement connectés à votre téléphone portable dès que vous l'allumerez et que le «Wireless» de votre téléphone portable sera activé. MO9838 figurera toujours dans la liste de vos appareils BT.
2. Les écouteurs s'éteindront automatiquement s'il n'y a pas de connexion BT dans les 3 minutes.
3. Une fois les deux écouteurs appariés mais non connectés à des appareils Wireless, veuillez ne pas appuyer sur le bouton du capteur de votre écouteur. Cela pourrait entraîner le déséquilibre des deux écouteurs. Si cela se produit, veuillez placer les 2 écouteurs dans le boîtier de chargement, puis les retirer pour les redémarrer.

Fonctions des boutons de commande sur les écouteurs

Jouer/Arrêter de la musique : Lorsque vous écoutez de la musique, appuyez brièvement sur le bouton tactile de l'un des écouteurs pour arrêter / écouter de la musique.

Répondre à un appel: lorsque vous recevez un appel, appuyez brièvement sur le bouton de l'écouteur pour répondre à l'appel.

Effacer l'appel: lorsque vous êtes en ligne, appuyez brièvement sur le bouton de l'écouteur pour mettre fin à l'appel.

Refuser un appel: maintenez enfoncé le bouton de l'écouteur pendant 1,5 seconde pour refuser l'appel (faites attention: une pression prolongée sur 3 secondes éteindra l'appel).

Indication de batterie faible

Lorsque le niveau de puissance est inférieur à 5%, vous entendrez un son d'alerte toutes les minutes. Le témoin lumineux s'allumera en vert et continuera à clignoter lentement. Lorsque l'alimentation sera inférieure à 1%, les écouteurs s'éteindront automatiquement avec le clignotement rapide de la LED VERTE et l'avertissement sonore Power Off. Veuillez charge vos écouteurs.

Chargement

Chargement de la boîte: Connectez le boîtier à l'alimentation via le câble de charge micro USB fourni. La LED BLANCHE du boîtier de charge clignote lors de la charge et reste fixe lorsqu'elle est complètement chargée.

Chargement des écouteurs: Il vous suffit de placer les écouteurs dans le boîtier de chargement, qui entreront automatiquement en mode chargement tant que votre boîtier de charge est alimenté ou branché sur le secteur. Le voyant VERT de l'écouteur est allumé pendant le chargement, éteint lorsque l'appareil est complètement chargé.

Caractéristiques

Version Wireless:	JL V5.0
Plage de travail wireless:	10M
Batteries des écouteurs:	Li-polymère 35mAH * 2

Batterie du boîtier de chargement:	Li-polymère 400mAH
SNR:	80db
Réponse en fréquence:	20HZ-20KHZ
Fréquence:	2402-2480MHZ
Entrée oreillette:	5V 35mA MAX
Entrée de la boîte de charge:	5V 400mA MAX
Entrée de câble USB:	5V 1A
Temps de charge:	environ 1.5 heures
Autonomie:	environ 3-4heures (à 50% du volume)
	environ 5-6 heures (à 10% du volume)

Le boîtier de charge peut charger les oreillettes env. 4 fois

Accessoire: 1 câble de charge, 1 manuel d'utilisation.



«Niveau sonore élevée»

«Risques de lésions auditives»

"N'écoutez pas la musique trop fort pendant de longues périodes"

ES

Presentación del producto

1. Puerto de entrada para la carga MICRO USB de la caja de carga
2. Punto del sensor de carga magnética en el auricular derecho y en la caja de carga
3. Punto del sensor de carga magnética en el auricular izquierdo y en la caja de carga
4. Indicador de carga LED de la caja
5. Punto de control táctil del sensor de los auriculares
6. Indicador LED de los auriculares

Encendido

Cuando los auriculares estén fuera de la caja de carga, mantenga pulsado el botón de control del sensor en ambos auriculares durante 3 segundos para encenderlos.

Cuando los auriculares estén en la caja de carga, saque los 2 auriculares y se encenderán automáticamente.

Cuando ambos auriculares están encendidos, escuchará el sonido indicativo: «Power on», y verá que los indicadores LED de los dos auriculares parpadean en VERDE y BLANCO de forma alternativa.

Apagado

Dispone de dos formas de apagar los auriculares.

Opción 1: Coloque los auriculares en la caja de carga. El auricular se apagará y cambiará al modo de carga automáticamente. Se encenderá una luz verde cuando estén cargando.

Opción 2: Mantenga pulsado el botón de sensor de cualquiera de los auriculares durante 3 segundos para apagarlos. Cuando los dos auriculares se apaguen, escuchará: «Power off». La luz indicadora de color verde parpadeará 3 veces.

Emparejar los auriculares

Los dos auriculares se emparejarán entre sí automáticamente 5 segundos después de encenderse.

Conexión Wireless con el dispositivo

Después de que los auriculares se emparejen entre sí, abra la configuración de Wireless de su dispositivo móvil, iPad u otro dispositivo con Wireless y busque «MO9838». Selecciónelo para conectarlos. Escuchará «Connected» cuando los auriculares se conecten con su dispositivo. Cuando el Wireless esté conectado correctamente, los indicadores LED se encenderán con una luz blanca que parpadeará lentamente. Ya puede disfrutar de la música por los auriculares conectados a su dispositivo.

Nota:

1. Después de conectar por primera vez los auriculares, estos se conectarán automáticamente a su móvil, siempre que cuando los encienda tenga activado el Wireless de su dispositivo y que «MO9838» siga figurando en la lista de dispositivos Wireless de su móvil.
2. Los auriculares se apagarán automáticamente si después de 3 minutos no hay ninguna conexión Wireless.
3. Después de que ambos auriculares se emparejen entre sí pero no se conecten con ningún dispositivo Wireless, no pulse el botón de sensor de los auriculares: puede hacer que se

desemparejen. Si esto ocurre, vuelva a meterlos en la caja de carga y sáquelos para volver a empezar.

Funciones del botón de control de los auriculares

Reproducir/Detener música: Durante la reproducción de música, presione brevemente el botón de sensor de cualquiera de los auriculares para detener/reproducir música.

Responder una llamada: Si recibe una llamada, pulse brevemente el botón de sensor de cualquiera de los auriculares para responder a la llamada.

Colgar una llamada: Cuando esté hablando por teléfono, pulse brevemente el botón de sensor de cualquiera de los auriculares para terminar la llamada.

Rechazar una llamada: Mantenga pulsado el botón de sensor de cualquiera de los auriculares durante 1,5 segundos para rechazar una llamada (atención: si lo pulsa durante más de 3 segundos, se apagarán).

Indicador de baja batería

Cuando el nivel de batería sea inferior al 5 %, escuchará un sonido DUDUDU cada minuto. El LED indicador de los auriculares se encenderá en VERDE y parpadeará lentamente. Cuando el nivel de batería sea inferior al 1 %, los auriculares se apagarán automáticamente tras tres parpadeos rápidos del LED en VERDE y el sonido «Power off». Cargue sus auriculares.

Carga

Carga de la caja de carga: Conecte la caja de carga a la corriente eléctrica con el cable de carga Micro USB incluido. La luz LED BLANCA de la caja de carga parpadeará mientras esté cargada, y se mantendrá fija cuando esté totalmente cargado.

Carga de los auriculares: Basta con colocar los auriculares en la caja de carga. Los auriculares empezarán a cargarse automáticamente siempre que la caja de carga tenga batería o esté enchufada a la corriente. El LED VERDE se ilumina durante

la carga y se apaga cuando el aparato esté totalmente cargado.

Caratteristiche tecniche

Versione di Wireless:	JL V5.0
Alcance del Wireless:	10 m
Batería de los auriculares:	Polímero de litio 35 mAh x 2
Batería de la caja de carga:	Polímero de litio 400 mAh
SNR:	80 dB
Frecuencia de respuesta:	20 HZ-20 KHZ
Frecuencia:	2402-2480 MHZ
Entrada de los auriculares:	MÁX. 5 V 35 mA CC
Entrada de la caja de carga:	MÁX. 5 V 400 mA CC
Entrada del cable USB:	5 V 1 A
Tiempo de carga:	en torno a 1,5 horas
Tiempo de reproducción:	En torno a 3-4 horas (volumen al 50 %)

En torno a 5-6 horas (volumen al 10 %)

La caja de carga puede cargar los auriculares 4 veces.

Accesorios: 1 x cable de carga, 1 x manual de usuario



"Alta presión sonora"

"Riesgo de daño auditivo"

"No escuche a niveles de volumen altos durante períodos prolongados"

IT

Descrizione Prodotto

1. Porta di ingresso di ricarica MICRO USB sulla base di ricarica
2. Sensore magnetico di carica sull'auricolare destro e sulla base di ricarica
3. Sensore di carica magnetico sull'auricolare sinistro e sulla base di ricarica
4. LED di indicazione carica
5. Controllo del sensore dell'auricolare
6. LED auricolare

Accensione

Per l'accensione quando gli auricolari sono all'interno del box di ricarica, tenere premuto il pulsante di controllo del sensore su entrambi gli auricolari per 3 secondi.

Quando gli auricolari sono nella scatola di ricarica, rimuovere i 2 auricolari: si accenderanno automaticamente.

Quando entrambi gli auricolari sono accesi, si sente un suono e l'indicatore LED dei due auricolari lampeggerà alternativamente VERDE e BIANCO.

Spegnimento

Possono essere spenti in due modi.

1: Riponendo gli auricolari nella scatola di ricarica, si spengono e passano automaticamente alla modalità di ricarica. Il Led verde resta acceso in modalità di ricarica.

2: Tenere premuto uno qualsiasi dei pulsanti del sensore degli auricolari per 3 secondi per spegnere. Quando i 2 auricolari si spengono, si sente un suono e la spia verde lampeggerà 3 volte.

Associazione degli auricolari

Gli auricolari effettuano automaticamente l'associazione entro 5 secondi dall'accensione.

Connessione Wireless con altro dispositivo

Dopo aver associato gli auricolari, aprire l'impostazione Wireless sul telefono, iPad o altri dispositivi abilitati Wireless, cercare "MO9838" e selezionarlo per connettersi. Si sente "CONNESSO" quando gli auricolari si collegano al dispositivo. Una volta che il Wireless è stato collegato correttamente, i LED di indicazione si accendono e la luce bianca lampeggia lentamente. Ora è possibile utilizzare gli auricolari.

Note:

1. Dopo la prima connessione, gli auricolari si collegano automaticamente al cellulare finché il Wireless è acceso e il dispositivo MO9838 è ancora nell'elenco BT.
2. Gli auricolari si spengono automaticamente in caso di mancata connessione BT entro 3 minuti.
3. Quando gli auricolari sono associati tra loro ma non collegati ai dispositivi Wireless, non premere alcun pulsante perché potrebbe causare la dissociazione dei 2 auricolari. In questo caso inserire i 2 auricolari nella scatola di ricarica e ripetere

l'operazione.

Funzioni comando sugli auricolari.

Play/Stop riproduzione musicale quando si ascolta la musica, premere brevemente qualsiasi pulsante per mettere in Stop o in Play la riproduzione.

Rispondere ad una chiamata : premere brevemente qualsiasi pulsante per rispondere alla telefonata

Chiudere una telefonata: premere brevemente qualsiasi pulsante per chiudere una telefonata

Rifiutare una chiamata: tenere premuto qualsiasi pulsante per 1.5 secondi per rifiutare una chiamata (attenzione, se si tiene premuto per 3 secondi gli auricolari si spengono).

Indicazione batteria scarsa

Quando il livello di batteria è inferiore al 5%, si sentirà un suono che si ripete ogni 1 minuto. La spia LED diventa VERDE e continua a lampeggiare lentamente. Quando l'alimentazione è inferiore all'1%, gli auricolari si spengono automaticamente, il LED VERDE lampeggia rapidamente 3 volte e il suono si interrompe.

Ricarica

Ricarica con la base di ricarica:

collegare la base di ricarica con l'alimentatore tramite il cavo Micro USB in dotazione. Il LED BIANCO sulla base lampeggia durante la ricarica e poi resta fisso quando completamente carica.

Carica degli auricolari: Basta posizionare gli auricolari nella scatola di ricarica, entreranno automaticamente in modalità di ricarica fino a quando la base è alimentata o collegata all'alimentazione. Il LED VERDE sull'auricolare resta acceso durante la ricarica e si spegne quando è completamente carico.

Specifiche

Versione Wireless: JL V5.0

Distanza operativa Wireless: 10M

Batteria auricolari:	Li-polymer 35mAH*2
Batteria base di carica:	Li-polymer 400mAH
SNR:	80db
Risposta di frequenza:	20HZ-20KHZ
Frequenza:	2402-2480MHZ
Input auricolari:	5V 35mA MAX
Input base di carica:	5V 400mA MAX
Input cavo USB:	5V 1A
Tempo di carica:	circa 1.5h
Autonomia di riproduzione:	circa 3-4H (50% volume) Circa 5-6 h (10% volume)

La base di carica può ricaricare gli auricolari circa 4 volte.
Accessori : 1pc cavo di carica, 1 manuale utente.



Alta pressione sonora

Rischio di danni all'udito

Non ascoltare ad alto volume per lunghi periodi

NL

Productintroductie

1. MICRO USB-oplaadingang op de oplaad box
2. Magnetisch oplaadsensorpunt op rechter oordopjes en oplaaddoos
3. Magnetisch oplaadsensorpunt op linker oortelefoon en oplaaddoos
4. Opladen Indicatie LED op doos
5. Oordopje sensor wat betreft het controlepunt
6. Oordopjes die LED aangeven

Power On

Wanneer de oortelefoons uit de oplaad box zijn verwijderd, houdt u de aanraaksensorbedieningsknop op beide oortelefoons gedurende 3 seconden ingedrukt om de stroom in te schakelen.

Wanneer de oortelefoons in de oplaad box zitten, verwijdert u de 2 oortelefoons en ze worden automatisch ingeschakeld.

Wanneer beide oortelefoons zijn ingeschakeld, hoort u het aanwijzende geluid: Power On en ziet u de LED-indicator van de twee oortelefoons afwisselend GROEN en WIT knipperen.

Power off

U kunt kiezen uit de onderstaande 2 manieren om de oortelefoons uit te schakelen.

Optie 1: plaats de oortelefoons in de oplaad box, de oortelefoon wordt uitgeschakeld en schakelt automatisch over naar de oplaadmodus. Groene led aan in laadmodus.

Optie 2: u kunt de sensorknop van een van de oortelefoons 3 seconden ingedrukt houden om uit te schakelen. Wanneer 2 oordopjes worden uitgeschakeld, hoort u het geluid dat wordt aangegeven: Uitschakelen. Het groene indicatielampje knippert 3 keer

Beide oortelefoons koppelen

De 2 oortelefoons koppelen automatisch binnen 5 seconden na het inschakelen.

Wireless-verbinding met apparaat

Nadat beide oortelefoons met elkaar zijn gekoppeld, opent u de Wireless-instelling op uw mobiel, iPad of andere Wireless-apparaten, zoekt u op "MO9838" en selecteert u deze om verbinding te maken. U hoort VERBONDEN wanneer de oortelefoons verbinding maken met uw apparaat. Zodra de Wireless is verbonden, worden de indicatielampjes langzaam wit knipperend. Dan kunt u genieten van muziek via de oortelefoons van uw apparaat.

Opmerkingen:

1. Na de eerste keer dat u verbinding hebt gemaakt, worden de Oortelefoons automatisch met uw mobiele telefoon verbonden zolang u de oortelefoon inschakelt en uw mobiele "Wireless" is ingeschakeld en MO9838 nog steeds wordt vermeld in uw BT-lijst met apparaten.
2. Oordopjes worden automatisch uitgeschakeld als er binnen 3 Minuten geen BT-verbinding is.
3. Nadat beide oortelefoons met elkaar zijn gekoppeld maar niet met Wireless-apparaten zijn verbonden, drukt u niet op de sensorknop van uw oortelefoon, dit kan ertoe leiden dat 2 oortelefoons ontkoppelen. Als dit gebeurt, plaatst u de 2 oortelefoons in de oplaadbox en neemt u opnieuw uit om ze opnieuw te starten.

Functies van bedieningsknoppen op oordopjes

Muziek afspelen / stoppen:

Druk tijdens het afspelen van muziek kort op de sensorknop van een oortelefoon om muziek te stoppen / afspelen

Oproep beantwoorden:

Wanneer de oproep wordt ontvangen, drukt u kort op de sensorknop van een oortelefoon om de oproep te beantwoorden

Oproep wissen:

Druk tijdens een oproep kort op de sensorknop van een oortelefoon om het telefoongesprek te beëindigen

Weigeren van een oproep:

Houd een van de oortelefoons aanraken sensorknop gedurende 1,5 seconde ingedrukt om de oproep te weigeren (let op: lang indrukken gedurende 3 seconden schakelt uit)

Indicatie laag vermogen:

Wanneer het vermogensniveau lager is dan 5%, hoort u om de minuut een indicatief geluid DUDUDU. Het indicatielampje van de oortelefoon gaat naar GROENE LED en blijft langzaam knipperen. Wanneer het vermogen lager is dan 1%, worden de oortelefoons automatisch uitgeschakeld met de GROENE LED 3 keer snel knipperen en de geluidswaarschuwing
Opladen: Gelieve uw oordopjes in rekening te brengen.

Opladen:

Opladen voor oplaadbox: verbind de oplaadbox met voeding via de meegeleverde Micro USB-oplaadkabel. De WITTE LED van het laadstation knippert tijdens het opladen en de WITTE LED blijft AAN wanneer deze volledig is opgeladen.

Opladen voor oordopjes: plaats de oordopjes gewoon in de oplaadbox, de oordopjes gaan automatisch in de oplaadmodus zolang uw oplaadbox stroom heeft of is aangesloten op de voeding. GROENE LED op de oordopjes tijdens het opladen, Licht uit wanneer volledig opgeladen.

Specificaties:

Wireless-versie:	JL V5.0
Wireless werkbereik:	10 meter
Oordopjesbatterij:	Li-polymeer 35 mAh * 2
Oplaaddoos batterij:	Li-polymeer 400mAh
SNR:	80dB
Frequentiebereik:	20Hz-20KHz
Frequentie:	2402-2480MHz
Oordopjesingang:	5V 35mA MAX
Laadbox ingang:	5V 400mA MAX
USB-kabelingang:	5V 1A
Oplaadtijd:	ongeveer 1,5 uur
Speeltijd:	rond 3-4 uur (50% volume) Ongeveer 5-6 uur (10% volume)

Oplaadbox kan de oordopjes ca. 4 maal opladen

Accessoire: 1pc oplaadkabel, 1pc gebruikershandleiding



Hoge geluidsdruk

Risico op gehoorschade

Luister niet gedurende lange perioden op hoge volumenniveaus

PL**Wprowadzenie produktów**

1. Port wejściowy ładowania MICRO USB na module ładującym
2. Magnetyczny czujnik czujnika ładowania na prawej słuchawce i skrzynce ładującej
3. Magnetyczny czujnik czujnika ładowania na lewej słuchawce i skrzynce ładującej
4. Dioda sygnalizująca ładowanie na pudełku
5. Dotykający punkt kontrolny czujnika słuchawki
6. Wskaźnik LED słuchawki

Zasilanie włączone

Po wyjęciu wkładek dousznych ze skrzynki ładującej naciśnij i przytrzymaj przycisk sterujący czujnika dotyku na obu wkładkach dousznych przez 3 sekundy, aby włączyć zasilanie.

Gdy wkładki douszne znajdują się w pojemniku do ładowania, wyjmij 2 wkładki douszne, a zostaną one włączone automatycznie.

Po włączeniu obu wkładek dousznych rozlegnie się dźwięk sygnalizujący: Włączanie i widać, że wskaźnik LED obu wkładek dousznych będzie migał naprzemiennie ZIELONY i BIAŁY.

Wyłącz

Możesz wybrać z 2 poniższych sposobów wyłączania słuchawek dousznych.

Opcja 1: Włóż słuchawki douszne do skrzynki ładującej, słuchawka wyłączy się i automatycznie przełączy się w tryb ładowania. Zielona dioda świeci w trybie ładowania.

Opcja 2: Możesz nacisnąć i przytrzymać dowolny przycisk czujnika na słuchawkach przez 3 sekundy, aby wyłączyć. Po wyłączeniu 2 wkładek dousznych usłyszysz dźwięk wskazujący: Wyłącz. Zielona lampka sygnalizacyjna zamiga 3 razy.

Parowanie obu słuchawek dousznych

Dwie słuchawki douszne połączy się automatycznie w ciągu 5 sekund po włączeniu.

Połączenie Wireless z urządzeniem

Po sparowaniu obu słuchawek otwórz ustawienie Wireless w telefonie komórkowym, iPadzie lub innym urządzeniu z obsługą Wireless, wyszukaj „MO9838” i wybierz je, aby się połączyć. Usłyszysz PODŁĄCZONY, gdy słuchawki douszne połączą się z urządzeniem. Po udanym połączeniu Wireless diody sygnalizacyjne zmieniają się na białe światło migające powoli. Następnie możesz cieszyć się muzyką przez słuchawki douszne z urządzenia.

Uwagi:

1. Po pierwszym połączeniu słuchawki douszne zostaną automatycznie połączone z telefonem komórkowym, o ile włączysz słuchawkę, a telefon komórkowy „Wireless” będzie włączony, a MO9838 będzie nadal wyświetlany na liście urządzeń BT.
2. Słuchawki douszne wyłączą się automatycznie, jeśli nie będzie

- połączenia BT w ciągu 3 minut.
3. Po sparowaniu obu wkładek dousznych, ale bez połączenia z urządzeniami Wireless, nie naciskaj przycisku czujnika wkładki dousznej, ponieważ może to spowodować rozłączenie 2 wkładek dousznych. W takim przypadku włóż 2 wkładki douszne do skrzynki ładującej, a następnie weź ponownie, aby je ponownie uruchomić.

Funkcje przycisku sterowania na słuchawkach dousznych

Odtwarzanie / zatrzymywanie muzyki: Podczas odtwarzania muzyki naciśnij krótko dowolny przycisk dotykowy słuchawki, aby zatrzymać / odtwarzać muzykę

Odbieranie połączenia: po odebraniu połączenia naciśnij krótko przycisk dotykowy dowolnego czujnika na słuchawce, aby odebrać połączenie

Wyczyść połączenie: w trakcie połączenia naciśnij krótko przycisk dotykowy dowolnego czujnika na uchu, aby zakończyć połączenie telefoniczne

Odrzucanie połączenia: Naciśnij i przytrzymaj przycisk dotykowy wkładki dousznej przez 1,5 sekundy, aby odrzucić połączenie (zwróć uwagę: długie naciśnięcie przez 3 sekundy wyłączy się)

Wskazanie niskiej mocy

Kiedy poziom mocy jest niższy niż 5%, będziesz słyszeć dźwięk sygnalizujący DUDUDU co 1 minutę. Lampka sygnalizacyjna słuchawki zmieni kolor na ZIELONĄ diodę LED i będzie nadal powoli migać. Gdy moc jest niższa niż 1%, wkładki douszne wyłączą się automatycznie z ZIELONĄ szybką diodą 3 razy i ostrzeżeniem dźwiękowym Wyłącz. Proszę ładować za słuchawki douszne.

Ładowanie

Ładowanie modułu ładującego: podłącz moduł ładujący do źródła zasilania za pomocą dostarczonego kabla ładującego Micro USB. BIAŁA dioda LED modułu ładowania będzie migać podczas ładowania, a BIAŁA dioda LED pozostanie WŁĄCZONY po pełnym

naładowaniu.

Ładowanie słuchawek dousznych: wystarczy umieścić wkładki douszne w ładowarce, wkładki douszne przejdą automatycznie w tryb ładowania, o ile ładowarka jest zasilana lub jest podłączona do źródła zasilania. ZIELONA DIODA LED w słuchawce świeci się podczas ładowania, zaświeca się, gdy jest w pełni naładowana.

Dane techniczne

Wersja Wireless:	JL V5.0
Zakres pracy Wireless:	10 M.
Bateria douszna:	litowo-polimerowa 35 mA ^H * 2
Akumulator skrzynki ładującej:	litowo-polimerowy 400 mA ^H
SNR:	80db
Pasma przenoszenia:	20 HZ-20 KHZ
Częstotliwość:	2402-2480 MHZ
Wejście słuchawkowe:	5 V 35 mA MAKS
Wejście modułu ładowania:	5 V 400 mA MAX
Wejście kabla USB:	5 V 1 A.
Czas ładowania:	około 1,5 godziny
Czas gry:	około 3-4 godzin (50% głośności) Okolo 5-6 godzin (10% objętości)

Ładowarka może ładować słuchawki douszne w przybliżeniu. 4 razy Akcesoria: 1 szt kabel ładujący, 1 pc instrukcja obsługi.



„Wysokie ciśnienie akustyczne”

„Ryzyko uszkodzenia słuchu”

„Nie słuchaj przy wysokim poziomie głośności przez długi czas”